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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 231-continued 
APPROVALS-continued 

Tariff 
Item No. 

Goods 

85.23.0171 Insulated electric winding wire, when declared by a manu
facturer for use by him only in making coils for electric 
power distribution transformers 

85. 23. 031 RDVH-S special tough rubber sheath flexible cable, for 
operation at - 30°c, 20 x 1 mm 2 

85. 28. 000 Electronic Module Racking systems 
87 .06.059 Machined transmission components, as may be approved, for 

90.10.049 
97.01.011} 
97.01.019 

use only in making transmissions for motor vehicles 
3M Microfilm jacket loaders 
Stampings, iron, in the rough, peculiar to use for making toys 

(except tricycles and tricycle wagons) 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

5% 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Other Pref. 

Aul Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

------·--

I 
Part Listi 
II No.I 

Ref. 

231 

231 

10.2 231 
10.8 231 

10.2 231 
10.8 231 

No. 101 

___ .,-~---~---

Effective 

From 

1/7/77 

1/7/77 

1/8/77 
1/7/74 

1/7/77 
1/9/77 

To* 

30/9/84 

30/9/84 

30/9/84 
31/3/81 

30/9/84 
30/9/79 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If 
continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to 
the date of expiry. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Decisions Cancelled: 

34.02.000 

51.01.099 
74.03.002 
84.11.049 

84.59.148 
84.61 

84.61 

85.03.001 

85.19.059 
87.06.059 
97 .01.001 

Products ... soap: 
Approved: 

Ionet AT 200 
Warp ... net .. 
Austral. .. diameter 
Compressors, gas, other than ammonia, designed for a refriger

ation capacity not exceeding 508 kg (t ton) ... conditions) 
Ejector ... pumps 
Cocks and valves: 

EXCLUDING: 
(2) Valves ... types: 

(a) Stainless ... stock 
(b) Brass ... 19.05 mm 
(c) 9.52 mm ... bronze 
(d) Flanged ... 101.6 mm 

Cocks and valves: 
EXCLUDING: 

(2) Valves ... types: 
(d) Flanged ... (6 in.) 
(e) Flanged ... (6 in.) 

Primary ... Minister: 
Approved: 

PX 450 .. 
Series M539 ... units 
Machined ... vehicles 
Stampings ... wagons) .. 

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of September 1977. 

198 
203 
219 
147 

165 

9 

77 

168 
218 
126 

53 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


