THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 231-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates	Part	List	Effective		
		Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
85.23.017	Insulated electric winding wire, when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him only in making coils for electric power distribution transformers	5%	Aul Free		231	1/7/77	30/9/84
85.23.031	RDVH-S special tough rubber sheath flexible cable, for operation at -30° C, $20 \times 1 \text{ mm}^2$	Free		•••	231	1/7/77	30/9/84
85.28.000	Electronic Module Racking systems	Free	Free	10.2	231	1/8/77	30/9/84
87.06.059	Machined transmission components, as may be approved, for use only in making transmissions for motor vehicles	Free	Free	10.8	231	1/7/74	31/3/81
90.10.049	3M Microfilm jacket loaders	Free	Free	10.2	231	1/7/77	30/9/84
97.01.011 97.01.019	Stampings, iron, in the rough, peculiar to use for making toys (except tricycles and tricycle wagons)	Free	Free	10.8	231	1/9/77	30/9/79

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

				MISCE	LLANEOUS						
Decisions C	Cancelled :										
34.02.000	Productssoap:			••							
	Approved:										
			••	••	••				198	••	
51.01.099	*	•• ••	••	••	•• (••		203	••	
74.03.002		•• ••	••	••	••	••	••		219	••	
84.11.049	Compressors, gas, othe ation capacity not ex					••	••		147	••	
84.59.148				• •					165	••	
84.61		•• ••	••	• •	•••						
	EXCLUDING:										
	(2) Valvestype		••	••	•• [9	••	
	(a) Stainles										
	1	19.05 mm									Í
	. /	nbronze									}
0.4.54		d101.6 mr	n								
84.61		•• ••	••	••	••	••	••				
	EXCLUDING:							1			
	(2) Valvestype		••	••	••				77	••	
	(d) Flange										
95 03 001	(e) Flanged										(
85.03.001	PrimaryMinister:	•• ••	••	••	••	••	••				
	Approved:							1	1.00		
95 10 050	1	•• ••	••	••	••				168	••	••
85.19.059	Series M539units		••	••	••	••	••	••	218	••	••
87.06.059	Machinedvehicles		••	••	•••	••	••	••	126	••	
97.01.001	Stampingswagons)	•• ••	••	••	••	••	••	••	53	••	
	<u> </u>				l			l	(I

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of September 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.